contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for the County or any Department thereof; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for Construction Management at Risk services on 

June 26, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the contract amount by Six Million, 

Seventy-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred and Forty Three Dollars ($6,077,943) for incorporation of 

approved scope into the PS2 project. The revised contract value for PS2 is for the Guaranteed 

Maximum Price of $47,339,858. 

WHEREAS, Lathrop House is Zero dollars ($0) of the above total. 

WHEREAS, COB-3 is Zero dollars ($0) of the above total.

[...]

reduce the CMR Fee from 3.25% to 2.75%(of General Conditions, General Requirements, and Direct 

Costs of Construction) and to convert the method of management of the GR1 and GR2 costs to a 

lump sum basis.  

3. The construction phase duration is updated to reflect Substantial Completion of the Parking 

Structure Work five hundred forty-six (546) calendar days from Notice to Proceed. The Notice To 

Proceed date is November 1, 2019 resulting in Substantial Completion on April 29, 2021. 

4. The construction phase duration is updated to reflect Final Completion of the Parking Structure 

Work five hundred seventy-nine (579) calendar days from Notice to Proceed. The Notice To Proceed 

date is November 1, 2019 resulting in Final Completion on June 1, 2021. 

5. Inclusion of Truebeck’s Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) dated 02/19/20, Revision 4 which 

includes the detailed cost breakdown, project schedule dated 02/19/20(Tab 11 of the GMP) and